TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM313199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radio-Active Media, Inc.		12/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacor Communications Company	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873815	THE RUSH LIMBAUGH SHOW - RUSH 24/7
Registration Number:	2315276	THE LIMBAUGH INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED CONS
Registration Number:	2912211	THE RUSH LIMBAUGH SHOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210.832.3999

Email: ccipdocket@clearchannel.com

Correspondent Name: Lesia Skrypoczka Address Line 1: 200 East Basse Road Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Key
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Key/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cert of Merger - DE (Radio-Active Media into Jacor Comms.)#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger - DE (Radio-Active Media into Jacor Comms.)#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger - DE (Radio-Active Media into Jacor Comms.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0511 900297554

source=Cert of Merger - DE (Radio-Active Media into Jacor Comms.)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0512

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RADIO-ACTIVE MEDIA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JACOR COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME

OF "JACOR COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009,

AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4768274 8100M

091118357

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. qov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 7715170

DATE: 12-22-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0513

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 12/18/2009 FILED 05:01 PM 12/18/2009 SRV 091118357 - 2728322 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

RADIO-ACTIVE MEDIA, INC., (a Delaware corporation)

OTAL PUR HIM

JACOR COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, (a Florida corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned companies

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent companies is as follows:
 - (a) Radio-Active Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) Jacor Communications Company, a Florida corporation.
- 2. That an agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies.
- 3. That the name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is Jacor Communications Company, a Florida corporation.
- 4. That the Articles of Incorporation of Jacor Communications Company shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209.
- 6. That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any constituent entity of Delaware which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209.

2751448,2

8. The merger shall be effective at 11:58 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2009.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2751448.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0515

Dated: December 10, 2009

RADIO-ACTIVE MEDIA, INC.

Ву:

Scott T. Bick, Vice President/Corporate Tax

JACOR COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Ву:

Scott T. Bick, Vice President/Corporate Tax

[SIONATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

2751448.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 08/06/2014